## Riverpointe Public Infrastructure Project - Phase 1 - Mass Grading

BID 4492

			Fischer Grading		Kuesel Excavating		JTL Landscaping		KCI Construction		Castle Contracting		Plattin Creek Excavating		XL Contracting		Kolb Grading	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,828.00	\$90,828.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$48,805.00	\$48,805.00	\$264,500.00	\$264,500.00	\$77,700.00	\$77,700.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
DEMOLITION	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,505.90	\$3,505.90	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$13,409.00	\$13,409.00	\$4,469.00	\$4,469.00	\$37,869.85	\$37,869.85
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE (ONSITE RECOMPACTED)	CY	46,900	\$3.20	\$150,080.00	\$3.20	\$150,080.00	\$8.15	\$382,235.00	\$6.00	\$281,400.00	\$4.00	\$187,600.00	\$5.00	\$234,500.00	\$8.00	\$375,200.00	\$6.35	\$297,815.00
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE (AMERISTAR BORROW SOURCE)	CY	36,000	\$4.90	\$176,400.00	\$7.80	\$280,800.00	<i>\$5.7</i> 5	\$207,000.00	\$12.00	\$432,000.00	\$8.00	\$288,000.00	\$10.00	\$360,000.00	\$11.00	\$396,000.00	\$13.30	\$478,800.00
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)	CY	27,175	\$8.00	\$217,400.00	\$11.50	\$312,512.50	\$9.90	\$269,032.50	\$12.00	\$326,100.00	\$8.00	\$217,400.00	\$18.00	\$489,150.00	\$15.00	\$407,625.00	\$13.30	\$361,427.50
8" PVC SDR35 GRAVITY SEWER OPEN CUT	LF	125	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$87.15	\$10,893.75	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$140.00	\$17,500.00	\$65.50	\$8,187.50	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$44.35	\$5,543.75	\$124.10	\$15,512.50
12" PVC SDR26 GRAVITY SEWER OPEN CUT	LF	96	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$152.25	\$14,616.00	\$120.00	\$11,520.00	\$225.00	\$21,600.00	\$118.00	\$11,328.00	\$90.00	\$8,640.00	\$77.76	\$7,464.96	\$172.75	\$16,584.00
36" PVC PS115 GRAVITY SEWER OPEN CUT	LF	650	\$190.00	\$123,500.00	\$309.75	\$201,337.50	\$222.00	\$144,300.00	\$225.00	\$146,250.00	\$355.00	\$230,750.00	\$223.00	\$144,950.00	\$228.88	\$148,772.00	\$381.00	\$247,650.00
36" PVC PS115 GRAVITY SEWER OPEN CUT, W/UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	LF	189	\$255.00	\$48,195.00	\$343.35	\$64,893.15	\$260.00	\$49,140.00	\$295.00	\$55,755.00	\$414.00	\$78,246.00	\$240.00	\$45,360.00	\$238.14	\$45,008.46	\$427.85	\$80,863.65
PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE 6' DIAMETER	EA	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$18,580.00	\$55,740.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,267.00	\$27,801.00	\$9,310.00	\$27,930.00	\$8,188.00	\$24,564.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE DROP MANHOLE 6' DIAMETER	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$32,675.00	\$32,675.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$33,721.00	\$33,721.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,210.00	\$10,210.00	\$76,925.00	\$76,925.00
PRECAST CONCRETE SET OVER MANHOLE 6' DIAMETER	EA	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,830.00	\$39,660.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$14,434.00	\$28,868.00	\$8,470.00	\$16,940.00	\$7,992.00	\$15,984.00	\$17,550.00	\$35,100.00
PRECAST CONCRETE SET OVER MANHOLE 5' DIAMETER	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,420.00	\$12,420.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,944.00	\$11,944.00	\$4,330.00	\$4,330.00	\$7,348.00	\$7,348.00	\$10,225.00	\$10,225.00
BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,075.00	\$10,075.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$21,450.00	\$21,450.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$12,180.00	\$12,180.00	\$5,165.00	\$5,165.00
REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$635.00	\$1,905.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$3,210.00	\$543.00	\$1,629.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,785.00	\$7,785.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,522.00	\$7,522.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$4,260.00	\$4,260.00	\$6,875.00	\$6,875.00
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00	\$17,185.00	\$17,185.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,264.00	\$15,264.00	\$31,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$31,399.00	\$31,399.00	\$40,512.50	\$40,512.50
FINAL SEEDING OF DISTURBED AREA	ACRE	6.9	\$1,500.00	\$10,350.00	\$3,825.00	\$26,392.50	\$2,950.00	\$20,355.00	\$3,890.00	\$26,841.00	\$6,035.00	\$41,641.50	\$4,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$29,670.00	\$3,475.00	\$23,977.50
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,259.00	\$5,259.00	\$3,162.00	\$3,162.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
VENT AND GROUT PORT COMPLETE	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,266.00	\$24,266.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$21,024.00	\$21,024.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
RAISE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,355.00	\$2,355.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,846.00	\$1,846.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,270.00	\$2,364.00	\$2,364.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 12"	SY	283	\$30.00	\$8,490.00	\$11.00	\$3,113.00	\$15.00	\$4,245.00	\$10.00	\$2,830.00	\$18.00	\$5,094.00	\$12.00	\$3,396.00	\$18.50	\$5,235.50	\$10.00	\$2,830.00
PIPE CULVERT 15" RCP	LF	34	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$116.55	\$3,962.70	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$94.00	\$3,196.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00	\$87.00	\$2,958.00	\$188.75	\$6,417.50
AS BUILT PLANS	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
			\$976,405.00		\$1,35	5,300.00	0.00 \$1,395,0		\$1,550,000.00		\$1,557,707.00		\$1,585,000.00		\$1,836,438.67		\$1,895,000.00	